ADOPTED TUSD Extracurricular Activity Fee Schedule — Effective 7-1-15

(Board Approved 6-12-12; Revised & Board Approved 1/5/13, 6/11/13, 12/10/13, 6/10/14, 12/9/14, 6/09/15, 9/8/15)

Additional programs for approval are bolded and underlined

All activity participation fees cannot be combined to reach individual or family maximums

HIGH SCHOOL FEES - $65 fee per sport ($195.00 individual maximum/$260.00 family maximum)

High School Athletics include but are not limited to the following sports:*

eBaseball *Golf, Girls & Boys eSwimming, Girls & Boys
eBasketball, Girls & Boys eSoccer, Girls & Boys eTennis, Girls & Boys
eCross Country, Girls & Boys oSoftball eTrack, Girls & Boys
eFootball oSpirit Line/Pom eVolleyball, Girls & Boys
eWrestling

HIGH GROUP COMPETITIVE PROGRAMS - $50 fee ($150.00 individual maximum/$200.00 family maximum)

Other Group Competitive Programs include but are not limited to the following programs:*

eAcademic Decathlon eDance eMariachi eSpeech & Debate
eBand/Steel Drums oDECA eMock Trial eTheatre

oChess eDrama eQrchestra

eChoir/Chorus eFolklorico eROTC/JROTC

**OTHER ACTIVITY PROGRAMS - $10 fee

Other Activities include but are not limited to the following programs:*

eAcademic Club eFamily, Career , Com Leaders of eJobs for Arizona Graduates (JAG) eRobotics Program

eAnatomy America (FCCLA) eJournalism eScience/Science Olympiad
eArt Program eFinding My Voice eJunior State of America oSkills USA

e Aviation eFuture Business Leaders of elife Skills Program eStudent Council — workshop/
eBicycling America (FBLA eMarine Biology conference participation
eBowling eFuture Educators of America eMath, Engineering Science eTechnology Students of Amer.
eCharacter Education Prgms (FEA) Achievement (MESA) (TSA)

eCulinary Arts eFuture Farmers of America (FFA) eMath Program eTherapy Riding Tucson (TROT)
eComputer/Tech Program eFrench/German Program eModel United Nations eYearbook — workshop/conference
eDigital Audio Recording (DARC) eGarden Program eNational Honor Society Prgms Participation

eEcology eHealth Occupations Students eQdyssey of the Mind

eEngineering Program America (HOSA) eReading Program

*  To be tax credit eligible, any additional programs must be approved by the Assistant Superintendent.

**  Schools shall charge an additional fee of $40.00, if any part of an activity listed as “other activity programs” will be in a competition.
The Governing Board must authorize the Principal to waive all or part of an activity fee if it creates an economic hardship for a
student. However, the Principal shall find another funding source to pay for the student’s participation fee. ARS 15-342(24) and
Arizona Attorney General Opinion 199-021. The activities shown on this fee schedule are tax credit eligible.
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MIDDLE SCHOOL FEES (6-8) - $30 fee per sport ($90.00 individual maximum/$120.00 family maximum)

Middle School Athletics include but are not limited to the following sports:*

eBoys Basketball eBoys Track & Field oGirls Basketball
eBoys Soccer eBoys Volleyball oGirls Soccer

oGirls Track & Field
o Girls Volleyball

OTHER ACTIVITY PROGRAMS - $10 fee

Other Activities include but are not limited to the following programs:*

e Afterschool Program eDance eMariachi Program

oArt Program eDrama eMath Program

eArt/Media Program eEconomics eMath, Engineering, Service
eBand eExtended Day Program Achievement (MESA)
eChess Program eFuture Business Leaders of eMusic

eChorus/Choir America (FBLA) o0dyssey of the Mind

o Civil Air Patrol eGreenhouse Program eQOpening Minds through Art
eComputer/Tech Program eKindness Program (OMA)

eOrchestra

eReading Program
eScience/Science Olympiad
eSports

eTeen Court Program
eTutor Program

ELEMENTARY SCHOOL FEES (K-5) - $3 fee

Elementary Activities include but are not limited to the following programs:*

e Afterschool Program eEcology Program eMusic

eArt Program eEngineering Program eOrchestra

eBand eExtended Day Program eQOpening Minds through Art
eChess oFine Arts (OMA)

eChorus/Choir eFolklorico eReading Program
eComputer/Tech Program eGarden Program eScience/Science Olympiad
eDance eMariachi Program eSpanish Program

eSports

eTutor Program
eWeather Bug/Station
eWright Flight

OTHER ACTIVITY PROGRAMS — per week/quarter/semester fee — New Category

Program Cost Additional Information
Carrillo Extended Day Program $50.00 per quarter ($25.00 for siblings)
Davis Extended Day Program $200.00 per semester
Mary Belle McCorkle Mariachi Program $10.00 per week
White Folklorico/Mariachi Enrichment Program $250.00 per semester
Drachman ACE After School Program $200.00 per semester
Sahuaro Behind the Wheel Program $120.00 per semester

Payments paid to the school for SAT/PSAT/ACT/AP/IB Tests, the CTE

industry certification assessment, and preparation courses and Fee based on individual exams

materials for standardized testing for college credit or readiness

FIELD TRIPS — The fee charged will be based on actual trip costs

One day field trip: Overnight/In-Out of State/International Trips:
0$2 t0 $65 310 to $400 (K-5™)
Example: Flandrau Science Center 310 to $2,500 (6™ — 12

*  To be tax credit eligible, any additional programs must be approved by the Assistant Superintendent. The Governing Board shall
authorize the Principal to waive all or part of an activity if it creates an economic hardship for a student. However, the Principal
shall find another funding source to pay for the student’s participation fee. ARS 15-342(24) and Arizona Attorney General Opinion

199-021. The activities shown on this fee schedule are tax credit eligible.




